502522910 10/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2567999

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| MATTHEW J. SWIFT | 04/12/2005 |
| MICHAEL D. LEACH | 04/25/2005 |
| BARRY F. HECKER | 04/12/2005 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BIOMET MANUFACTURING CORPORATION |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 56 E. BELL DRIVE |
| City: | WARSAW |
| State/Country: | INDIANA |
| Postal Code: | 46582 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14047363 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270 Phone: 248-641-1600 Email: pneal@hdp.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

HARNESS DICKEY & PIERCE, PLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 5490-000442/DVB |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RICHARD W. WARNER |
| Signature: | /Richard W. Warner/ |
| Date: | 10/07/2013 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment (inventors to Biomet Manufacturing)#page1.tif source=Assignment (inventors to Biomet Manufacturing)#page2.tif source=Assignment (inventors to Biomet Manufacturing)#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. 5490-000442 BMT 6491 (B-695)

The undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has an interest in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING AUTOLOGOUS THROMBIN

| which is t | he sub | ject of | a United States or International application for patent |
|--|--|---|--|
| (a | ı) [| | executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney); |
| (t | o) [| | executed on,; |
| (0 | c) | | filed on, and assigned Serial No or PCT International Application No; |
| (0 | d) | | U.S. Patent No, issued, and; or; or |
| (€ | e) | | entitled above and naming the undersigned inventors in this provisional patent application; and |
| at 56 E. I | Bell Dr | rive, Wa | omet Manufacturing Corp., an Indiana corporation, having a place of business arsaw, Indiana 46581-0587, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of terest therein: |
| whereof Assigned States of United S the aford enjoyed extension assignment | is here and if Amer states, it assaid a by Ass ns the ent an | eby ack its succ ica and the Par applicati signee reof as d sale i | FORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy knowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ressors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the is Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in ion, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities elating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom; |
| requeste States a continua examina and to the | ed for the and in the attention, one said support | the mal- all for- part, di- or extent invent ort there | by covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or king and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United reign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, ivisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, resion thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title ion, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to pof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that |
| | | | by covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has d into which would conflict with this Assignment; and |
| Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee. | | | |
| insert he | Assign ere in p d applic | or here carenthe | by authorizes an attorney authorized to prosecute this patent application to esses (Application No, filed) the filing number of said application when known. |

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. 5490-000442 BMT 6491 (B-695)

| · · ////////////////////////////////// |
|---|
| Matthew J. Swift |
| State of |
| Michael D. Leach |
| State of INDIANA County of Kosciusko) ss. |
| On this 25 th day of APRIL , 2005, before me personally appeared the foregoing individuals, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth. |
| (Seal) KIMBERLY R. GOSHORN Kosciuska County My Commission Expires Decamber 12, 2007 My Commission Expires Decamber 12, 2007 My Commission Expires: DECEMBER 12, 2007 |

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

| | Barry F. Hecker |
|---|---|
| 1 | / · Na |
| | State ofNDIANA) |
| | County of Kosciusko) ss. |
| | On this 12 ¹¹ day of APRIL , 2005, before me |
| | personally appeared the foregoing individuals, who executed the foregoing instrument and who |
| | acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set |
| | forth. |
| | Kimbral R. Goshorn |
| | Notary Public, |
| | Kosciusko County Kosciusko County State of INDIANA |
| | 1 Writish Paramont 2, 2001 |
| | My Commission Expires: DECEMBER 12, 2007 |